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3
15:40

1408 m
833.000 

Flach

Race 3 - Al Fahidi Fort Presented By Longines - Turf
Rennpreis: 833.000  (510.002 170.002 84.999 42.499 25.498)

1
1408

Box: 8
ML: 15,0

58.10

Witness Stand
5j. b W (Expert Eye - Respondez)

Trainer: Dr R Newland & J Insole
Besitzer: Scott Turner & Partner

Hollie Doyle

18.10 Ascot 18 59.0 1207 1.467.371 29,0 Colin Keane Powerful Glory, Lazzat, Quinault
05.10 Parislongchamp 12 58.1 1400 760.293 26,0 Hollie Doyle Maranoa Charlie, Zarigana, Ten Bob Tony
16.08 Newbury 2 62.1 1408 391.299 7,5 Billy Loughnane More Thunder, Marvelman
29.07 Goodwood 1 59.9 1408 469.559 26,0 Hollie Doyle Lake Forest, Audience
12.07 Chester 2 60.3 1409 156.520 12,0 Marco Ghiani Holguin, Marvelman

2
Box: 15
ML: 5,0

58.10

Marbaan
6j. b H (Oasis Dream - Zahoo)

Trainer: M Costa
Besitzer: Sh Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Mak

S De Sousa

19.12 Meydan 3 59.0 1408 300.000 S De Sousa Mysterious Night, Khanjar
06.12 Abu Dhabi 2 59.0 1408 600.000 S De Sousa Dark Trooper, Make Me King
05.04 Meydan 6 59.4 1207 870.000 Ray Dawson Believing, Win Carnelian, Regional
07.03 Meydan 1 58.1 1408 510.000 Ray Dawson Mysterious Night, Khanjar
24.01 Meydan 1 57.2 1408 510.000 James McDonald Mysterious Night, Make Me King

3
Box: 10
ML: 3,0

57.20

Mysterious Night
6j. b W (Dark Angel - Mistrusting)

Trainer: C Appleby
Besitzer: Godolphin

W Buick

19.12 Meydan 1 57.2 1408 300.000 W Buick Khanjar, Marbaan
07.03 Meydan 2 57.2 1408 510.000 W Buick Marbaan, Khanjar
24.01 Meydan 2 57.6 1408 510.000 M Barzalona Marbaan, Make Me King
08.06 Saratoga 2 55.3 1609 697.244 6,5 W Buick Ice Chocolat, Talk Of The Nation
24.02 Riyadh 13 56.7 1408 4.058.819 2,5 W Buick Annaf, La La Christine, Byline

4
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

57.20

Lethal Levi
7j. b W (Lethal Force - Dartrix)

Trainer: K R Burke
Besitzer: Made In Thailand

S H James

07.09 York 4 60.3 1207 182.606 4,5 C Lee Elmonjed, Crestofdistinction, Prince Of India
22.08 Newmarket 1 58.5 1207 143.476 3,7 S H James Elmonjed, Ferrous
28.06 York 4 60.8 1408 260.866 15,0 C Lee Quinault, Room Service, Paborus
24.05 Curragh 2 59.4 1207 273.719 8,5 C Lee James's Delight, Big Gossey
03.05 Newmarket 5 62.6 1207 237.084 9,0 C Lee More Thunder, Aramram, Two Tribes

5
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

57.20

Shootout
5j. b W (Areion - Saloon Sold)

Trainer: F Nass
Besitzer: Abdulla Fawzi Nass

A De Vries

28.09 Cologne 1 57.2 1400 133.567 11,0 Thore Hammer-Hansen Duty First, Schutzenzauber
17.08 Krefeld 2 62.1 1300 48.570 Thore Hammer-Hansen Montanus, Red Pixie
03.08 Dresden 2 61.2 1200 13.686 Concetto Santangelo Atlanta City, L'aida
05.07 Hamburg 8 59.0 1200 97.140 Lukas Delozier Schutzenzauber, Kylian, Zerostress
19.06 Cologne 2 58.1 1400 60.712 Thore Hammer-Hansen Breizh Sky, Santara

6
Box: 13
ML: 11,0

57.20

Audience
7j. b W (Iffraaj - Ladyship)

Trainer: D O'Meara
Besitzer: Hamad Rashid Ghadayer

D Tudhope

02.01 Meydan 3 57.2 1609 510.000 D Tudhope Quddwah, Aomori City
10.10 Newmarket 5 59.4 1408 326.082 5,0 R Havlin Beauvatier, Poet Master, Cosmic Year
13.09 Doncaster 3 59.9 1414 365.212 7,0 R Havlin Marvelman, King's Gamble
23.08 York 9 60.8 1408 1.734.759 21,0 R Havlin Never So Brave, Lake Forest, Maranoa Cha
29.07 Goodwood 3 59.9 1408 469.559 4,0 R Havlin Witness Stand, Lake Forest

7
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

57.20

Chicago Critic
5j. ch W (Night Of Thunder - Criticism)

Trainer: J P Murtagh
Besitzer: Tony Smurfit

Ben Coen

02.01 Meydan 6 57.2 1609 510.000 Ben Coen Quddwah, Aomori City, Audience
19.12 Meydan 4 57.6 1811 510.000 Ben Coen Opera Ballo, Nations Pride, First Conquest
13.09 Leopardstown 7 61.7 1609 456.198 8,5 J A Heffernan Alakazi, Mutasarref, Comanche Brave
07.08 Leopardstown 3 61.2 1609 136.860 9,0 J A Heffernan Johan, Alakazi
20.07 Curragh 9 61.7 1408 273.719 12,0 Ben Coen Diego Velazquez, East Hampton, Mutasarre

8
Box: 12
ML: 17,0

57.20

Apollo One
8j. ch W (Equiano - Boonga Roogeta)

Trainer: P & J Clutterbuck
Besitzer: Pcracing Co Uk

K Shoemark

02.01 Meydan 4 57.2 1207 420.000 D Tudhope El Nasseeb, Mufasa, Colour Up
28.11 Southwell 2 59.4 1222 130.433 12,0 Colin Keane Royal Zabeel, Zoum Zoum
08.11 Doncaster 6 59.4 1209 156.520 8,0 P Mulrennan Spycatcher, Zoum Zoum, Magic Basma
04.10 Ascot 2 59.0 1207 221.736 6,5 P Mulrennan Annaf, Tiger Bay
13.09 Doncaster 2 61.7 1137 237.084 13,0 Colin Keane Eternal Sunshine, Rosario

9
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

57.20

Tumbler
7j. b W (Kingman - Distortion)

Trainer: N Caullery
Besitzer: Scea Haras Des Forets, F Ha

S Pasquier

26.10 Saint-Cloud 5 57.6 1599 139.140 17,0 S Pasquier Sparks Fly, Vertbois, Chibitty
30.08 Deauville 4 58.1 1599 139.140 26,0 S Pasquier Dreamliner, Cicero's Gift, Vertbois
01.05 Saint-Cloud 5 57.6 1599 281.702 21,0 S Pasquier Tribalist, Vertbois, Zoom
29.03 Saint-Cloud 3 56.7 1599 152.066 29,0 S Pasquier Alcantor, Marhaba Ya Sanafi
11.03 Saint-Cloud 1 59.9 1400 126.937 5,5 S Pasquier Aversa, Lanaken

10
Box: 7
ML: 26,0

57.20

Yaroogh
4j. b W (Dubawi - Lawahed)

Trainer: M Costa
Besitzer: Sh Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Mak

Ray Dawson

03.04 Chelmsford City 7 60.3 1609 237.084 9,0 Cieren Fallon Detain, Luther, Helene Supafeeling
15.02 Doha 4 58.1 1609 9.403.136 Tom Marquand Al Qudra, Rajeko, Glitterati
26.10 Newbury 2 58.1 1408 143.476 3,2 Tom Marquand Make You Smile, Star Anthem
12.10 Chantilly 1 58.1 1400 120.000 3,5 M Guyon Scandalo, Eternal Elixir
12.09 Doncaster 1 61.2 1414 82.979 7,5 Tom Marquand Spell Master, Back In Black

11
Box: 1
ML: 34,0

57.20

Elnajmm
6j. b W (Sea The Stars - Muneyra)

Trainer: M Costa
Besitzer: Sh Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Mak

A J Slattery

01.03 Meydan 7 57.2 1811 840.000 Ray Dawson Nations Pride, Holloway Boy, First Conquest
14.02 Meydan 5 59.4 1408 210.000 T P O'Shea Creative Story, Al Salt, El Nasseeb
19.10 Ascot 5 59.9 1609 474.168 17,0 Tom Marquand Carrytheone, Lattam, Witch Hunter
18.09 Sandown 5 59.9 1609 117.390 3,5 Cieren Fallon Skellet, Checkandchallenge, Cash
22.08 York 9 60.3 1584 355.626 4,3 Tom Marquand Thunder Run, Mirsky, Holloway Boy

12
Box: 2
ML: 8,5

57.20

Khanjar
7j. b W (Kodiac - Naafer)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Shadwell

R Mullen

19.12 Meydan 2 57.2 1408 300.000 D Tudhope Mysterious Night, Marbaan
05.12 Meydan 2 62.1 1408 150.000 A Fresu Telemark, Nyaar
21.11 Meydan 5 59.9 1408 180.000 R Mullen Echo Point, Rammayy, Smart System
07.03 Meydan 3 57.2 1408 510.000 Jim Crowley Marbaan, Mysterious Night
31.01 Meydan 1 60.8 1408 114.000 Jim Crowley Straight And Level, Magic Petition
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13
Box: 14
ML: 21,0

57.20

Andreas Vesalius
7j. g W (Caravaggio - Vitello)

Trainer: A Bin Harmash
Besitzer: Sky Racing

Connor Beasley

02.01 Meydan 7 57.2 1609 510.000 Connor Beasley Quddwah, Aomori City, Audience
19.12 Meydan 4 57.2 1408 300.000 Connor Beasley Mysterious Night, Khanjar, Marbaan
06.12 Abu Dhabi 4 57.2 1408 600.000 Connor Beasley Dark Trooper, Marbaan, Make Me King
14.11 Abu Dhabi 2 61.7 1408 39.600 Connor Beasley Mountbatten, Regheeb
16.03 Jebel Ali 14 57.2 1408 150.000 A De Vries Sadaaty, Rawy, The Camden Colt

14
Box: 3
ML: 34,0

57.20

Houquetot
4j. b W (Wootton Bassett - Happen)

Trainer: D O'Meara
Besitzer: Rogues Gallery Racing

James Doyle

13.12 Newcastle 5 61.2 1421 60.673 17,0 L Morris Apotheosis, Pocklington, Storm Star
08.06 Parislongchamp 6 56.7 1400 152.066 11,0 I Mendizabal Maranoa Charlie, Silius, Polyvega
11.05 Parislongchamp 10 58.1 1599 1.411.972 34,0 Aurelien Lemaitre Henri Matisse, Jonquil, Camille Pissarro
06.10 Parislongchamp 7 56.7 1400 914.240 11,0 Aurelien Lemaitre Camille Pissarro, Rashabar, Misunderstood
08.09 Parislongchamp 1 56.7 1400 201.600 Aurelien Lemaitre Heybetli, Revolutionnaire

15
Box: 5
ML: 51,0

57.20

Mountbatten
7j. bl W (Dabirsim - Sapore Di Roma)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Muhammet Ali

T P O'Shea

19.12 Meydan 10 57.2 1408 300.000 Ben Coen Mysterious Night, Khanjar, Marbaan
06.12 Abu Dhabi 8 57.2 1408 600.000 O Chavez Dark Trooper, Marbaan, Make Me King
14.11 Abu Dhabi 1 59.4 1408 39.600 R Mullen Andreas Vesalius, Regheeb
01.11 Jebel Ali 3 59.9 1408 72.000 R Mullen Elraaed, Morning
16.03 Jebel Ali 4 57.2 1408 150.000 S Hitchcott Sadaaty, Rawy, The Camden Colt

Ergebnis: Quoten:


